JUDGING SCHEDULE

Saturday, October 11, 2014
Sunday, October 12, 2014
Monday, October 13, 2014

TROUT CREEK COMMUNITY CENTRE
181 Main Street West
Trout Creek, Ontario

SILENT AUCTION
The silent auction will be setup on Saturday and
close at Noon on Sunday.
Please join us with a spirit of generosity .

GENERAL SPECIALS
Saturday, October 11, 2014 Show #1 Mr. W. Gunn
Saturday, October 11, 2014 Show #2 Mr. R. Smith
Sunday, October 12, 2014 Show #3 Ms. S. Verhulst
Sunday, October 12, 2014 Show #4 Ms. P. Nemirovsky
Monday, October 13, 2014 Show #5 Ms. D. Heck
Monday, October 13, 2014 Show #6 Mr. R. Paquette
SHOW SECRETARY
MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790
www.mjnshowservices.com

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2014
RING 1 - 11:15 a.m.

Please note juniors must sign up by 10:15 a.m.




SATURDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2014 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Nemirovsky

9:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

BP - Pekingese

Vet - Pug

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

BP - Bulldog

French Bulldog
Keeshond

Shih Tzu

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Verhulst

9:00 a.m.

2
2
1
2
4

—

2
2
1
2
0
6
1
1
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Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Briard

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)

German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Vet - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Smith

11:00 a.m.

9
2
4
1
5
1
2
1
3
1

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Pointer

Setter (English)

Ret (Labrador)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

BP - Vizlsa

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Gunn

9:30 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

Basenji

Basset Hound

BP - Beagle

BP - Bloodhound
Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Norwegian Elkhound
Saluki

Whippet

BP - Whippet

Afghan Hound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Leonberger

Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Judging of Best in Show will take place immediately following the completion
of breed judging for Show #1 and before the start of Show #2.
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SATURDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2014 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Nemirovsky

1:15 p.m.

2
2
1
2
4
2
2

Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Briard

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)

0-0-2-0
1-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
1-3-0-0

1-0-1-0
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German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Vet - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds



SATURDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2014 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Smith 1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-1-0-0
4 Vizlsa 0-1-2-1
3:05p.m. 2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0 1 BP- Vizlsa 1-0
10 Bulldog 1-8-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Bulldog 0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Verhulst
2 Shih Tzu 2-0-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1:15p.m. 3 Afghan Hound 0-0-3-0
Completion of Breeds 2 Basenji 2-0-0-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Smith 1 BP - Beagle 0-1
1 BP - Bloodhound 0-1
1:30 pm. 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-0-1-0 2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (LC) 1-0-0-0 1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
2 Havanese 1-0-1-0 1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0 1 Vet - Saluki 1-0
3 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-1 3 Whippet 1-1-0-1
2 Papillon 0-1-1-0 1 BP - Whippet 1-0
4 Pekingese 2-0-2-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Pekingese 0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 2:20 p.m. 3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0-0-0
4 Boxer 0-3-1-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Gunn 1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
2:30p.m. 8 Ret (Golden) 2-2-1-3 4 Rottweiler 2-1-1-0
2 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-2 4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-2-1-0
4 Pointer 0-2-1-1 8 Siberian Husky 3-4-0-1
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Siberian Husky 0-1
6 Ret (Labrador) 2-2-0-2 Group Judging Upon
1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0-0-1
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2014 - SHOW #3
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Nemirovsky 1 German Shepherd 0-0-0-1
2 Norwegian Buhund 1-1-0-0
9:00 am. 5 Ret (Labrador) 1-2-0-2 10 Shetland Sheepdog 1-8-1-0
4 Pointer 0-2-1-1 6 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 33
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0 1 Vet - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
8 Ret (Golden) 2-2-1-3 1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-1 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0
1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-1-0-0
4 Vizlsa 0-1-2-1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Smith
1 BP-Vizlsa 1-0
Group Judging Upon 9:30am. 3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0-0-0
4 Boxer 0-3-1-0
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Gunn 1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0
10:30 aam. 3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-0 1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
1 BP - Australian Shepherd  1-0 4 Rottweiler 2-1-1-0
2 Briard 0-0-0-2 4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-2-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-3-0-0 7 Siberian Husky 1-4-1-1
2 BP - Collie (Rough) 1-1 Group Judging Upon
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds



SUNDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2014 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Smith (cont’d) 3 BP - Bulldog 0-3
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
10:55a.m. 3 Afghan Hound 0-0-3-0 1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
2 Basenji 2-0-0-0 2 Shih Tzu 2-0-0-0
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Beagle 0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 BP - Bloodhound 0-1
2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0 11:10am. 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0 1 Chihuahua (LC) 1-0-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0 2 Havanese 1-0-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0 1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
2 Whippet 1-0-0-1 3 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-1
1 BP - Whippet 1-0 2 Papillon 0-1-1-0
Group Judging Upon 4 Pekingese 2-0-2-0
Completion of Breeds 1 BP - Pekingese 0-1
1 Vet-Pug 0-1
RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Verhulst 1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon
10:15a.m. 3 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-1 Completion of Breeds
6 Bulldog 0-5-1-0
Judging of Best in Show will take place immediately following the completion
of breed judging for Show #3 and before the start of Show #4.
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2014 - SHOW #4
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Nemirosvky 1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
3 Shih Tzu 2-1-0-0
1:15p.m. 3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
4 Boxer 0-3-1-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0 2:05p.m. 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-0-1-0
2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0 1 Chihuahua (LC) 1-0-0-0
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0 2 Havanese 1-0-1-0
4 Rottweiler 2-1-1-0 1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-2-1-0 3 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-1
7 Siberian Husky 1-4-1-1 2 Papillon 0-1-1-0
Group Judging Upon 4  Pekingese 2-0-2-0
Completion of Breeds 1 BP - Pekingese 0-1
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
2:40 pm. 3 Afghan Hound 0-0-3-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Basenji 2-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Beagle 0-1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Verhulst
1 BP - Bloodhound 0-1
2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0 3:00 p.m. 4 Ret (Labrador) 1-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0 4  Pointer 0-2-1-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0 1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
1 Vet - Saluki 1-0 8 Ret (Golden) 2-2-1-3
2 Whippet 1-0-0-1 1 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-1
1 BP - Whippet 1-0 1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-1-0-0
4 Vizlsa 0-1-2-1
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Gunn 1 BP- Vizlsa 1-0
Group Judging Upon
1:15p.m. 2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
6 Bulldog 0-4-2-0
1 BP - Bulldog 0-1



SUNDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2014 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Smith

1:30 p.m.

3
1
2
4
2
2
1

Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd

Briard

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
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Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Vet - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

MONDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2014 - SHOW #5

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Paquette

8:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

3
4
1
1
3
4
7

w

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Leonberger

Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Span (Am Cocker)

BP - Span (Am Cocker
Span (Brittany)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basenji

Basset Hound

BP - Beagle

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Afghan Hound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Guy

8:00 a.m.

1
3
2

Chihuahua (LC)
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Heck

8:20 a.m.

1

C.K.C. Spaniel

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-2-0

0-0-1-0

8:45 a.m.

10:15 a.m.
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10
1
1
2

Havanese

Italian Greyhound

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd

Briard

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Vet - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

BP - Bulldog

French Bulldog

Shih Tzu

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Hayburn

8:00 a.m.

1
8
1
2
4
1
4

Pointer

Ret (Golden)
Setter (English)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Vizlsa

BP - Vizlsa

Ret (Labrador)

Judging of Best in Show will take place immediately following the completion
of breed judging for Show #5 and before the start of Show #6.

1-7-2-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0




MONDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2014 - SHOW #6

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Paquette

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Heck

12:15p.m. 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-0-1-0 12:15 p.m. 3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0
1 Chihuahua (LC) 1-0-0-0 4 Boxer 0-3-1-0
1 Havanese 1-0-0-0 1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0 1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
3 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-1 3 Rottweiler 1-1-1-0
4 Pekingese 2-0-2-0 4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-2-1-0
1 BP - Pekingese 0-1 7 Siberian Husky 1-4-1-1
1 Vet-Pug 0-1 Group Judging Upon
Group Judging Upon Completion of Breeds
Completion of Breeds
1:25p.m. 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
1:00 p.m. 2 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-0 8 Ret (Golden) 2-2-1-3
1 BP - Australian Shepherd  1-0 1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
1 Briard 0-0-0-1 5 Ret (Labrador) 1-2-0-2
4  Collie (Rough) 1-3-0-0 3 Span (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-0
2 BP - Collie (Rough) 1-1 1 BP - Span (Am Cocker 1-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-1-0 1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 German Shepherd 0-0-0-1 2 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0-0-1
2 Norwegian Buhund 1-1-0-0 4 Vizlsa 0-1-2-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-1-0 1 BP- Vizlsa 1-0
5 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 3-2 Group Judging Upon
1 Vet - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0 2:35p.m. 3 Afghan Hound 0-0-3-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Basenji 2-0-0-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Beagle 0-1
2:15p.m. 1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1 2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0
10 Bulldog 1-7-2-0 1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Bulldog 0-1 1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0 1 Rhodesian 0-0-0-1
3 Shih Tzu 2-1-0-0 1 Vet - Saluki 1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Whippet 1-0-0-0
Completion of Breeds Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
CHANGE OF JUDGE

Mr. K. Harris is unable to fulfill his judging assignment. With C.K.C. permission, Ms. S. Verhulst will judge his
entire assignment in his place. Exhibitors affected by this change may withdraw their entries, in writing, up to one
hour before the judging of their breeds. Exhibitors may also enter under this change of judge provided they are
entered on one of the other days. Entries must be made ONE HOUR BEFORE THE START OF THE SHOW.

Show #1 Show #2  Show #3

Group 1 26 27
Group 2 15 13
Group 3 26 26
Group 5 16 15
Group 6 15 16
Group 7 25 25

123 122
Baby Puppies 20 20
Veterans _2 _2

145 144

SUMMARY
Show #4

26 25 24
14 12 13
27 27 23
15 15 10
13 12 13
25 25 19
120 116 102
19 17 13
2 2 1
141 135 116

Show #5 Show #6

25
12
23
11
15

19

105
14

3

122



Driving Instructions:

From Toronto: Hwy. 400 north

approx. 82 km to Hwy. 11 North.

Proceed north on Hwy. 11 approx. 195 km to McFadden Line/Hwy. 522 (exit 301).
Proceed north on McFadden Line

(Hwy. 522) approx. 2 km to Main St.

(Trout Creek). Turn left on Main St. (Hwy. 522) and proceed west to arena on the left.

From Sudbury: Hwy. 17 east approx. 120 km to Hwy. 11 South. Proceed south on Hwy. 11 approx. 38 km to Hwy.
522B (exit 366). Turn left on Hemlock Rd. (Hwy. 522B) and proceed south approx. 1.75 km to Main St. (Trout
Creek). Turn right on

Main St. (Hwy. 522) and proceed west to arena on the left.
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